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Ballet Folklórico De La Rosa 
Returning Member Registration Packet 

 
2024-2025 

 
August 1, 2024 
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2024-2025 Ballet Folklórico De La Rosa Rehearsal Schedule 

September 2024  

 
Monday, Sept. 9 
Monday, Sept. 16 
Monday, Sept. 23 
Monday, Sept. 30 

Wednesday, Sept. 4 
Wednesday, Sept. 11 
Wednesday, Sept. 18 
Wednesday, Sept. 25 

 
October 2024 

Sat. Oct. 19 BFDLR Fundraiser 
@ Teatro’s Cultural Arts Center  

9:00am – 2:00pm 
 

Monday, Oct. 7 
Monday, Oct. 14 
Monday, Oct. 21 
Monday, Oct. 28 

 

Wednesday, Oct. 2 
Wednesday, Oct. 9 
Wednesday, Oct. 16 
Wednesday, Oct. 23 
Wednesday, Oct. 30 

November 2024 
No rehearsals on  

Mon., Nov. 25 – Wed., Nov. 27 
(Thanksgiving Holiday) 

 

Monday, Nov. 4 
Monday, Nov. 11 
Monday, Nov. 18 

Wednesday, Nov. 6 
Wednesday, Nov. 13 
Wednesday, Nov. 20 

December 2024 
No rehearsals on  

Mon. Dec. 23 – Sun., Jan. 5 
(Christmas/New Year Holiday) 

 

Monday, Dec. 2 
Monday, Dec. 9 
Monday, Dec. 16 

Wednesday, Dec. 4 
Wednesday, Dec. 11 
Wednesday, Dec. 18 

January 2025 
Monday, Jan. 6 
Monday, Jan. 13 
Monday, Jan. 20 
Monday, Jan. 27 

Wednesday, Jan. 8 
Wednesday, Jan. 15 
Wednesday, Jan. 22 
Wednesday, Jan 29 

February 2025 
Monday, Feb. 3 
Monday, Feb. 10 
Monday, Feb. 17 
Monday, Feb. 24 

Wednesday, Feb. 5 
Wednesday, Feb. 12 
Wednesday, Feb. 19 
Wednesday, Feb. 26 

March 2025 
No rehearsals on  

Mon., Mar. 10 – Wed., Mar. 14 
(Spring Break) 

Monday, Mar. 3 
Monday, Mar. 17 
Monday, Mar. 24 
Monday, Mar. 31 

Wednesday, Mar. 5 
Wednesday, Mar. 19 
Wednesday, Mar. 26 

April 2025 
 

Monday, Apr. 7 
Monday, Apr. 14 
Monday, Apr. 21 

 

Wednesday, Apr. 2 
Wednesday, Apr. 9 
Wednesday, Apr. 16 
Wednesday, Apr. 23 

May 2025 
 

Recital rehearsal - Monday, April 28, 2025, 
TLU Jackson Auditorium 6:00 PM 

 
Recital - Friday, May 2, 2025, 

TLU Jackson Auditorium 7:00 PM 
June 2025 
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Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin 

921 W. New Braunfels St. Seguin, TX 78155 Phone: 830-401-0232 
Website: www.teatrodeartes.org Email address: tearodeartes@yahoo.com  

 
2024-2025 Ballet Folklórico De La Rosa Application 

Please Print or type 
                                                                              Parent 

Student’s Name                                                      Age (as 9/1)        Gender      Phone________________                                    
 
Address                                                                             City                                 Zip                _______                                             
 
School                                                                               Grade              Date of Birth ________________                                        
 
Parent/Guardian 
Name                                                      Place of Work                                  Work Phone___________                      
 
Parent/Guardian 
Name                                                      Place of Work                                  Work Phone___________  
 
EMAIL ADDRESS:                                            Do you have the Remind App on your phone? _______ 
 
Relative/Friend who can get a non-emergency message to you________________________________                                                                      
 
Has the applicant had experience dancing ballet folklórico?  Yes            No_______________________           
 
If yes, how many years?                       With what organization? ________________________________    
 
Special considerations for food allergies? _________________________________________________ 
 
IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY CALL: 
 
NAME                                                                 PHONE                          RELATION________________                                     
 
I hereby grant permission for my child/myself to participate in the ballet folklórico classes to be held at Teatro’s 
Cultural Arts Center in Seguin, Texas sponsored by Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin. 
 
I have been informed concerning these classes and/or performances which may occur in various locations.  I am 
fully aware that even though Teatro will take as many precautions as possible, the possibility of accidents of various 
kinds may occur in connection with such activities.  I understand Teatro is not responsible for children (dancer(s)) 
before or after class, or for children who leave the building for any reason during the break. 
 
I hereby assume all risks involved, known or unknown to me, which may arise during, or as a result of, said 
rehearsals and/or performances.  I will not hold any individual and/or organization responsible for any accidents 
that might occur. 
 
Parent/Guardian’s Signature                                                            Date______________________                                                   
 
I have read the consent form which my parent/guardian has signed and have been fully informed of the hazards 
and risks of the rehearsals and I also give consent and request that I be permitted to attend. 
 
Dancer’s Signature                                                                           Witness__________________ 

http://www.teatrodeartes.org/
mailto:tearodeartes@yahoo.com
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Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin 
921 W. New Braunfels St. Seguin, TX 78155 Phone: 830-401-0232 

Website: www.teatrodeartes.org Email address: teatrodeartes@yahoo.com 
 

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability 
Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19 and/or other disasters 

 
Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin has put in place preventive measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19 and 
other disasters; however, Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin cannot guarantee that your child(ren) will not 
become infected with COVID-19 nor be affected by other disasters. This assumption of risk and waiver of 
liability will extend to other disasters. 
 
By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk 
of my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending Teatro De Artes De Juan 
Seguin and that such exposure or infection may result in person injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. 
I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin 
may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Teatro 
employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families. I understand and agree that this release 
includes any claims based on actions, omissions, or negligence of Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin, its 
employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after 
participation in any Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin program. 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Ballet Folklórico De La Rosa 
2024-2025 Media/Publicity Release Form 

 
I, ________________                                                                     ________                                                              
   Dancer’s Name 
 
give permission to Teatro De Artes De Juan Seguin and to make and/or use media recordings of myself, post 
them to Teatro’s website and/or use these media recordings in newspapers, program booklets, flyers, brochure, 
etc. to promote the organization and/or to document its programs for funding, web site presence, social media 
and/or publicity purposes.      
 
I understand that these recordings may include one or more of the following: print, picture, video camera 
recording, audio tape recording, radio broadcast, website, social media (Facebook, twitter, etc.) and/or television 
broadcast. 
 
 
 
Dancer’s Signature X                                                                             Date___________                     
 
I have read the consent which my child has signed, and I also give my consent and waive liability. 
 
 
Parent/Guardian’s Signature X                                                                  Date___________ 
 
 

http://www.teatrodeartes.org/
about:blank

